The net assets of the Group and these acquired subsidiaries are combined using the existing book

values from the controlling party’s perspective. No amount is recognised in respect of goodwill or

excess of the Group’s interest in the net fair value of these acquired subsidiaries’ identifiable assets,

liabilities and contingent liabilities over costs of acquisitions at the time of the business combinations

under common control.

The comparative amounts in the consolidated financial statements have been restated and presented

as if the entities had been combined at the beginning of the comparative period or when they first

came under common control, whichever is later.

Notes to Financial Statement
31 December 2011

BBMG CORPORATION174

40. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (continued)

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the consolidated

statement of financial position as at 31 December 2010 is as follows:

As at 31 December 2010:

 The Group

 excluding the

 acquired  The acquired

 subsidiaries under  subsidiaries

  common control  under common  (Note)  The Group

 (As previously reported)   control  Adjustments  (as restated)

 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Current assets 33,262,478  47,738  38,064  33,348,280

Non-current assets 27,784,017  948,955  47,666  28,780,638

Current liabilities (27,765,175 ) (50,615 ) (26,695 ) (27,842,485 )

Non-current liabilities (15,225,036 ) (122,044 ) 8,129  (15,338,951 )

Net assets 18,056,284  824,034  67,164  18,947,482

Equity attributable to owners

 of the Company 16,174,238  822,811  68,667  17,065,716

Non-controlling interests 1,882,046  1,223  (1,503 ) 1,881,766

Equity 18,056,284  824,034  67,164  18,947,482

Notes to Financial Statement
31 December 2011

ANNUAL REPORT 2011 175

40. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (continued)

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the business combination under common control on

the consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31

December 2010 is as follows:

Year ended 31 December 2010:

 The Group

 excluding the

 acquired  The acquired

 subsidiaries under  subsidiaries

  common control  under common  (Note)  The Group

 (As previously reported)   control  Adjustment  (as restated)

 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Revenue 21,997,718  57,563  –  22,055,281

Profit for the year 2,951,377  50,896  (11,523 ) 2,990,750

Attributable to:

 Owners of the Company 2,716,292  50,889  (11,523 ) 2,755,658

 Non-controlling interests 235,085  7  –  235,092

Net cash flows from operating activities (3,563,791 ) (427,879 ) –  (3,991,670 )

Net cash flows used in investing activities (5,248,823 ) 2,067  –  (5,246,756 )

Net cash flows from financing activities 7,571,369  424,000  –  7,995,369

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (1,241,245 ) (1,812 ) –  (1,243,057 )

Note:

The above adjustments refer to the impact of change of accounting policy as explained in note 2.2 to
the consolidated financial statements and elimination of intra-group transactions, balances and unrealised
gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions among the acquired subsidiaries and the Group.

Notes to Financial Statement
31 December 2011

BBMG CORPORATION176

41. ACQUISITION OF SUBSIDIARIES

Acquisition of subsidiaries during the year ended 31 December 2011

During the year ended 31 December 2011, the Group acquired the following subsidiaries:

(i) In January 2011, the Group acquired from third parties 95.7% equity interests in Beijing Chinefarge